
Lighting takes shape! With a wide range of shapes and sizes, all featuring beautiful 

colored LED lighting technology, the LOFTEK shape light is a cool, stylish piece of 

decoration for any setting.An RGB lighting system lets you select from 16 color 

tones (including white). There are four modes for auto color-changing 

(flash/strobe/fade/smooth) and dimming.
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Specifications 

Shape Light Features

www.loftek.us3  techsupport@loftek.us 4

Shape Light User Instructions

1.

2.

3.

4.

Products Included

1 X  LED Shape Light 

1 X DC Adapter

1 X User Manual

LOFTEK Warranty

All LOFTEK products are manufactured with the highest possible quality and 

tested extensively before sale. All products are covered by a warranty of 12 

months from the date of purchase. If you encounter any manufacturing issues 

during this period, feel free to visit www.loftek.us or contact us at 

techsupport@loftek.us. Hope you discover a wonderful life with LOFTEK 

products.

Power Consumption

Charger Iput

Charger Output

Battery Capacity

2.5W

AC 100V/240V 50/60Hz

DC 4.2V 800mA

Toadstool(850mAh)

8 Inch Ball(1100mAh)

8 Inch Cube(1100mAh)

12 Inch Ball/Cube(2200mAh)

16 Inch Ball/Cube(2200mAh)

Pyramid/Stump (2200mAh)

Charging Time About 4 hours

Color-Change Patterns 

Safety Information

1.

2.

Vibrant, multicolored LED light with high-quality, eco-friendly acrylic housing.

Before the initial use, turn on the device and allow the battery to fully deplete, 

then charge. This will ensure optimal battery lifespan.

Speed/
Brightness

Quick Select

(16colors)

Power

ON/OFF

Flash

Strobe

Fade

Smooth

IR Remote Control

Battery: 3V button-cell battery

Note:Remote is not waterproof. Keep out of reach of children.Battery can 

be replaced if needed.

Red: On/Black: Off

Brightness Control (for fixed color)

Speed Control (for changing colors)

Quick Color Select (16 RGB colors)

[Flash] Crisp cycle through seven colors.

[Cycle] through seven colors with 

blending transitions.

[Fade] Cycle through seven colors with a 

fade effect between colors.

[Smooth] Seamless cycle through 

available color spectrum. 

Recharge fully after long periods of disuse. 

5.

4.

Flash/Strobe/Fade/Smooth

Waterproof/IP Rating 
IP65—Completely sealed against dust ingress; 

fully waterproof (tested against water jets). 

Battery life 6 hours(white light) to 12 hours(RGB color)
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Functions

1.

2.

Brightness,Control and Speed Control

Please read this User Guide carefully and keep it on hand for future reference. 

Failure to adhere to the instructions and safety information found in this document 

may damage your LOFTEK device and constitute a voiding of the warranty. 

16 beautiful RGB colors and 4 lighting modes.

3. Remote-controllable and rechargeable with included AC adapter.

4. Eco-Friendly;completely free of lead, mercury, and other toxic elements.

5. IP 65-rated; fully waterproof and dust-protected. Fully useable both indoors 

and outdoors.

Remove the yellow seal on the base of the device to reveal the DC input jack. 

Attach the power adapter and connect it to a stable power outlet.

The adapter's indicator light turns red during charging, then green when the 

battery is fully charged.

After charging, cover the DC input jack with the charger seal and ensure it is 

securely fastened to prevent water and dust ingress. 

After charging, cover the DC input jack with the charger seal and ensure it is To 

turn on, press the red ON/OFF button on the base of the unit. The light will 

automatically resume the previously selected mode.

6. To turn off, press and hold the ON/OFF button for several seconds.

Do not expose your shape light or adapter to extreme temperatures or 

extended periods of direct sunlight. Avoid submerging in water.

3. For optimal battery lifespan, fully charge at least once a month.

To perform a factory reset, repeatedly press "R" on the remote control for 

about 10 seconds. The light will completely shut off, and can then by 

reactivated with the hard switch on the base of the device.

L'éclairage prend de multiples formes ! Grâce à une multitude de formes et de 

dimensions et à la technologie d'éclairage à LED ultra-colorée, l'éclairage à LED 

LOFTEK apportera à votre pièce une décoration tendance pour n’importe quel cadre. 

Un système d'éclairage RVB vous permet de choisir entre 16 tonalités de couleur (y 

compris le blanc). Quatre modes sont disponibles pour la variation automatique de 

couleurs (FLASH/ STROBE/ FADE/ SMOOTH) et assombrissement.

www.loftek.us

Introduction 

7  techsupport@loftek.us 8

Specifications 

Fonctionnalités de l'éclairage modulaire
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Consignes d'utilisation de l'éclairage à LED�modulaire 

1.

2.

3.

4.

Articles inclus

1 x éclairage à LED modulaire

1 x chargeur CC

1 X mode d'emploi

Garantie LOFTEK

Tous les produits LOFTEK sont fabriqués avec la plus haute qualité possible et 

testés de façon intensive avant la vente. Tous les produits sont couverts par une 

garantie de 12 mois à compter de la date d'achat. Si vous rencontrez des 

problèmes de fabrication pendant cette période, n'hésitez pas à consulter 

www.loftek.us ou à nous contacter à l'adresse techsupport@loftek.us. Espérons 

que vous découvrirez une vie merveilleuse avec les produits LOFTEK.

Consommation électrique

Entrée

Sortie

Capacité de la pile

2,5 W

100 V CA/240 V 50/60 Hz

4,2 V CC 800 mA

Champignon(850mAh)

8 pouces-boule(1100 mAh)

8pouces-cube (1100 mAh)

12 pouces-boule/cube (2200 mAh)

16 pouces-boule/cube(2200 mAh)

Pyramide /souche d’arbre (2200 mAh)

Temps de charge Environ 4 heures 

Schémas de couleurs 

(variations) 

Informations relatives à la sécurité

1.

2.

Éclairage à LED multicoloré, vif, de qualité supérieure, avec abat-jour 

acrylique éco-responsable.

Avant toute première utilisation, mettez l'appareil sous tension et laissez à la 

pile le temps de se vider, puis rechargez-la. Cela permettra de prolonger sa 

durée de vie utile au maximum.

Speed/
Brightness

Quick Select

(16colors)

Power

ON/OFF

Flash

Strobe

Fade

Smooth

IR Remote Control

Pile : Pile-bouton 3 V

Remarque : La télécommande n'est pas étanche. Conserver hors de portée 

des enfants. La pile peut être remplacée au besoin.

Rouge : On / Noir :�Off

Contrôle de la luminosité

 (pour couleurs fixes)

Contrôle de la fréquence

(pour variations de couleurs)

Sélection rapide de la couleur 

(16 couleurs RVB)

[FLASH] Variation automatique entre 

sept couleurs.

[STROBE] Variation automatique entre 

sept couleurs avec fondu entre les couleurs.

[Fade] Variation automatique entre les sept 

couleurs avec atténuation entre les couleurs.

[Smooth] Variation ininterrompue passant 

par l'ensemble des couleurs. 

Rechargez entièrement l'appareil après une longue période d'inactivité. 

5.

4.

FLASH/ STROBE/ FADE/ SMOOTH 

Étanche / 

Classification IP 

IP65-complètement scellé contre l'entrée des poussières; 

totalement étanche (testé contre les jets d'eau).  

Durée de vie de la pile 6 heures (lumière blanche) à 12 heures (couleur RVB)
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Fonctions

1.

2.

Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d'emploi et le conserver pour référence 

ultérieure. Le non-respect des instructions et des consignes de sécurité contenues 

dans ce document peut endommager votre appareil LOFTEK et constituer une 

annulation de la garantie.

16 magnifiques couleurs RVB et 4 modes d'éclairage

3. Rechargeable et contrôlable à distance, avec adaptateur CA inclus.

4. Éco-responsable; entièrement sans plomb, mercure, et autres éléments 

toxiques.

5. Classification IP 65; totalement étanche et anti-poussière. Utilisable en 

extérieur comme en intérieur.

Retirez le joint en caoutchouc à la base de l'appareil pour accéder à la prise 

d'entrée CC. Branchez le chargeur et reliez-le à une prise électrique stable. 

Le témoin lumineux du chargeur est rouge pendant la charge, puis vert une 

fois la pile chargée.

Après la charge, recouvrez la prise d'entrée CC au moyen du joint en 

caoutchouc et vérifiez qu'elle est bien en place afin d'éviter la pénétration 

d'eau/de poussière. 

Pour allumer l'appareil, enclenchez le bouton ON/OFF, située sur la base de 

l'appareil. Le système revient automatiquement au dernier mode choisi.

6. Pour éteindre l'appareil, maintenez enfoncé le bouton ON/OFF pendant 

quelques secondes.

N'exposez pas l'appareil (ni le chargeur) à des températures extrêmes ni aux 

rayons directs du soleil, pendant des périodes prolongées. Évitez d'immerger 

l'appareil dans l'eau.

3. Pour garantir une durée de vie optimale de la batterie, veuillez la recharger au 

moins une fois par mois.

Pour procéder à une réinitialisation des paramètres par défaut, appuyez de 

manière répétée sur la touche R de la télécommande pendant environ 10 

secondes. La lumière s'éteint totalement, puis peut être rallumée au moyen de 

l'interrupteur situé sur la base de l'appareil.

So nimmt Licht Formen an! Mit einer großen Auswahl an Formen und Größen sowie 

LED-Lichttechnik mit wunderschönen Farben werten die geformten LOFTEK-

Dekoleuchten mit ihrem fantastischen, stilvollen Design einfach jede Umgebung auf. 

Über ein RGB-Beleuchtungssystem können Sie aus 16 Farbtönen (einschließlich 

Weiß) wählen. Es sind vier Modi (Flash/Strobe/Fade/Smooth) zum automatischen 

Farbwechsel und Dimmen verfügbar.

www.loftek.us

Einleitung
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Specifications 

Leuchtenmerkmale
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Geformte Leuchte – Gebrauchsanweisung

1.

2.

3.

4.

Lieferumfang

1 x geformte LED-Leuchte 

1 x Netzteil

1 x Benutzerhandbuch

LOFTEK-Garantie

Alle Produkte von LOFTEK werden in größtmöglicher Qualität hergestellt und vor 

Verlassen des Werks umfassend geprüft. Für alle Produkte wird Gewährleistung 

von 12 Monaten ab dem Kaufdatum übernommen. Falls während dieses Zeitraums 

produktionsbedingte Probleme auftreten, besuchen Sie www.loftek.us oder 

kontaktieren Sie uns unter techsupport@loftek.us. Wir wünschen Ihnen viel 

Vergnügen mit Ihrem Produkt von LOFTEK.

Leistungsaufnahme

Eingang

Ausgang

Akkukapazität

2,5 W

AC 100 V/240 V, 50/60 Hz

DC 4,2 V, 800 mA

Pilz (850 mAh)

Kugel, 20 cm (1100 mAh)

Würfel, 20 cm (1100 mAh)

Kugel/Würfel, 30 cm (2200 mAh)

Kugel/Würfel, 40 cm (2200 mAh)

Pyramide/Baumstumpf (2200 mAh)

Ladezeit ca. 4 Stunden

Farbwechselmuster 

Sicherheitshinweise

1.

2.

Strahlende, mehrfarbige LED-Leuchte mit hochwertigem, 

umweltfreundlichem Acrylgehäuse 

Vor der ersten Verwendung Gerät einschalten und Akku vollständig entladen. 

Akku dann wieder vollständig aufladen. Hierdurch wird eine optimale 

Lebensdauer des Akkus sichergestellt. 

Speed/
Brightness

Quick Select

(16colors)

Power

ON/OFF

Flash

Strobe

Fade

Smooth

IR Remote Control

Batterie: 3-V-Knopfzellenbatterie

Hinweis: Die Fernbedienung ist nicht wasserdicht. Für Kinder unzugänglich 

aufbewahren. Die Batterie kann bei Bedarf ausgetauscht werden.

Rot: Ein/Schwarz: Aus

Helligkeitssteuerung (für feste Farbe)

Geschwindigkeitssteuerung 

(für Farbwechsel)

Farbschnellauswahl (16 RGB-Farben)

[FLASH] Harter Wechsel durch 

sieben Farben

[STROBE] Wechsel durch sieben Farben 

mit Stroboskop-Effekt

[Fade] Wechsel durch sieben Farben mit 

weichen Übergang zwischen Farben 

[Smooth] Nahtloser Wechsel durch das 

verfügbare Farbspektrum 

Bei längerer Benutzungspause wieder vollständig aufladen. 

5.

4.

Blinken/Stroboskop-Effekt/

Wechsel mit weichem Übergang/Nahtloser Wechsel

Eindringschutz 
(Staub/Wasser) 

Ip65 – staubdicht; wasserdicht

 (gegen Wasserstrahl geschützt)  

Akkulaufzeit 6 Stunden (Weißlicht) bis 12 Stunden (RGB-Farben)
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Functions

1.

2.

Bitte lesen Sie dieses Benutzerhandbuch aufmerksam und halten Sie es für die 

spätere Verwendung bereit. Nichtbeachtung der Anweisungen und 

Sicherheitsinformationen in diesem Dokument können zu Schäden an Ihrem 

LOFTEK-Gerät und dem Verlust der Garantie führen.

16 fantastische RGB-Farben und 4 Beleuchtungsmodi

3. Fernsteuerbar und wiederaufladbar mit beiliegendem Netzteil

4. Umweltfreundlich; völlig frei von Blei, Quecksilber und anderen 

Giftstoffen

5. Nach Schutzart IP 65 zertifiziert; vollkommen wasserdicht und staubgeschützt, 

für den Innen- und Außengebrauch geeignet

Gelbes Siegel am Gerätesockel entfernen, um die DC-Eingangsbuchse 

offenzulegen. Netzteil anschließen und mit einer Steckdose verbinden.

Die Anzeigeleuchte des Netzteils leuchtet beim Aufladen rot. Sie leuchtet grün, 

wenn der Akku vollständig aufgeladen ist.

Nach dem Aufladen die DC-Eingangsbuchse mit der Ladegerätabdeckung 

verschließen und sicherstellen, dass sie fest sitzt, um ein Eindringen von 

Wasser oder Staub zu verhindern.

Zum Einschalten die rote EIN-/AUS-Taste am Gerätesockel drücken. Die 

Leuchte setzt den zuvor ausgewählten Modus automatisch fort.

6. Zum Ausschalten die EIN-/AUS-Taste mehrere Sekunden lang gedrückt 

halten.

Weder Leuchte noch Netzteil extremen Temperaturen oder über längere Zeit 

direkter Sonneneinstrahlung aussetzen. Untertauchen in Wasser vermeiden.

3. Den Akku für eine optimale Lebensdauer mindestens einmal monatlich 

aufladen.

Zum Zurücksetzen auf die Werkseinstellungen wiederholt die Taste „R“ auf der 

Fernbedienung ca. 10 Sekunden lang drücken. Die Leuchte wird vollständig 

abgeschaltet und kann dann über den Schalter am Gerätesockel wieder 

reaktiviert werden.
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